
Joint Appropriations Meeting of  
House Committee on Agriculture and Natural and Economic Resources 

Senate Committee on Natural and Economic Resources  
 

Department Heads, Liaisons, & Budget Officers 
 
 

DEPARTMENT AGRICULTURE AND 
CONSUMER SERVICES (DACS) 

- Steve Troxler, Commissioner 
 Steve.troxler@ncagr.gov 
 (919) 707-3021 
 

- Joy Hicks, Policy Dev. Analyst 
 Joy.hicks@ncagr.gov 
 (919) 707-3012 
 

- Terri Overton, CFO 
 Terri.overton@ncagr.gov 
 (919) 707-3034 

 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  

- Secretary John Skvarla 
john.skvarla@nccommerce.com 
Office (919) 733-4968 
 

- Ashley Jones, Legislative Director 
ashley.jones@nccommerce.com 
Office (919) 715-2785 
Cell (919) 208-8416  
 

- Alice Miller, Legislative Liaison 
alice.miller@nccommerce.com  
(919) 410-0457 
 

- Shannon Hobby, CFO 
shobby@nccommerce.com 

 (919) 715-5603 
 
 

 

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES (DENR) 

- Donald R. van der Vaart, Secretary  
donald.vandervaart@ncdenr.gov 
(919) 707-8600 
 

- Brad Knott, Legislative Liaison 
brad.knott@ncdenr.gov 
919-707-9335 
 

- Rex Whaley, CFO 
rex.whaley@ncdenr.gov 
(919) 707-8561 

 
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 

- Cherie Berry, Commissioner 
 Cherie.berry@labor.nc.gov 
 (919) 807-2796 
 

- Jennifer Haigwood, Administration 
& Governmental Affairs Director 

 Jennifer.haigwood@labor.nc.gov 
 (919) 733-0365 
 

- Jack Brinson, Budget Director 
 Jack.brinson@labor.nc.gov 
 (919) 733-7426 
  
WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION 

- Gordon Myers, Executive Director 
gordon.myers@ncwildlife.org 
919-707-0151 
 

- Ashton Godwin, Legislative Liaison 
ashton.godwin@ncwildlife.org 

 919-707-0082 
 
- Cecilia Edgar, Controller  

cecilia.edgar@ncwildlife.org  
919-707-0015 
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